

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4482/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2018 in LPA No.2341/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR THE PUNJAB STATE
 COOP. MILK PRODUCERS FED. LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE
 MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26006/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.
 Mr. Shovit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits by referring to page No.134 that finding of the learned Single Judge that the consolidated balance-sheet was not produced before the Industrial Tribunal is factually incorrect which is the premise on which the Award of the Tribunal has been interfered with.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order

passed by the learned Single Judge and the Division Bench till the next date.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER